

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ

Allouez Village Hall • 1900 Libal Street. • Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301-2453
 Phone No.: (920) 448-2800 • Fax No.: (920) 448-2853

Department of Public Works

Contract AL - 2019 - 02 Bid Opening

Friday, April 5, 2019 at 10:30 a.m.

Tabulation Sheet

** Bid Error -- Requested Bid to be Withdrawn

Contractor:	** PTS Contractors, Inc.	Carl Bowers & Sons	Dorner, Inc	Jossart Brothers, Inc	De Groot, Inc
Bid Bond: Signed and Stamped	X	X	X	X	X
Contract: Signed and Notarized	X	X	X	X	X
Acknowledgement of Adendum #1: Signed and Dated	X	X	X	X	X
Acknowledgement of Adendum #2: Signed and Dated	X	X	X	X	X
Acknowledgement of Adendum #3: Signed and Dated					
Acknowledgement of Adendum #4: Signed and Dated					
Base Bid					
Calculation Error	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.70
Total Bid for AL - 2019 - 02	\$1,725,392.90	\$1,833,319.55	\$1,848,667.84	\$1,855,447.73	\$1,971,860.28

Contractor:					
Certification of Insurance: Signed and Stamped					
Contract: Signed and Notarized					
Acknowledgement of Adendum #1: Signed and Dated					
Acknowledgement of Adendum #2: Signed and Dated					
Acknowledgement of Adendum #3: Signed and Dated					
Acknowledgement of Adendum #4: Signed and Dated					
Base Bid					
Calculation Error					
Total Bid for AL - 2019 - 02					

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ 2019 STREET AND UTILITY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

CONTRACT AL-2019-02

Bid Opening: April 5, 2019 at 10:30 am

ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	PTS Contractors, Inc			Carl Bowers & Sons			Dorner, Inc.			Jossart Brothers, Inc.			De Groot, Inc.		
			UNIT QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	201.0220.S	Grubbing	ID	169	21.00	3,549.00	10.00	1,690.00	21.00	3,549.00	25.00	4,225.00	23.91	4,040.79	0.00	0.00	
2	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	5,861	2.40	14,066.40	3.00	17,583.00	2.30	13,480.30	2.40	14,066.40	2.56	15,004.16	0.00	0.00	
3	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	1,903	3.90	7,421.70	1.00	1,903.00	11.60	22,074.80	11.90	22,645.70	4.22	8,030.66	0.00	0.00	
4	204.0210.S	Removing Manholes	EA	13	230.00	2,990.00	800.00	10,400.00	460.00	5,980.00	400.00	5,200.00	404.00	5,252.00	0.00	0.00	
5	204.0220.S	Removing Inlets	EA	19	290.00	5,510.00	500.00	9,500.00	261.00	4,959.00	350.00	6,650.00	353.50	6,716.50	0.00	0.00	
6	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	LF	2,351	21.00	49,371.00	4.00	9,404.00	20.00	47,020.00	10.00	23,510.00	28.09	66,039.59	0.00	0.00	
7	-	Abandoning Watermain	LF	485	4.00	1,940.00	4.00	1,940.00	10.00	4,850.00	5.00	2,425.00	7.07	3,428.95	0.00	0.00	
8	-	Abandoning Sewer	CY	7	124.00	868.00	100.00	700.00	370.00	2,590.00	100.00	700.00	151.50	1,060.50	0.00	0.00	
9	-	Removing Sanitary Sewer	LF	1,806	5.00	9,030.00	3.00	5,418.00	10.00	18,060.00	10.00	18,060.00	7.79	14,068.74	0.00	0.00	
10	-	Removing Watermain	LF	948	6.00	5,688.00	4.00	3,792.00	10.00	9,480.00	10.00	9,480.00	5.05	4,787.40	0.00	0.00	
11	-	Removing Hydrants	EA	7	405.00	2,835.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	438.00	3,066.00	300.00	2,100.00	555.50	3,888.50	0.00	0.00	
12	205.0100.S**	Excavation Common**	CY	6,614	12.00	79,368.00	12.00	79,368.00	12.72	84,130.08	13.00	85,982.00	12.78	84,526.92	0.00	0.00	
13	305.0125.S**	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/2-inch**	CY	4,742	26.50	125,663.00	20.00	94,840.00	23.21	110,061.82	23.70	112,385.40	28.77	136,427.34	0.00	0.00	
14	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	46	9.00	414.00	8.40	386.40	8.24	379.04	8.50	391.00	11.11	511.06	0.00	0.00	
15	455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	606	4.30	2,605.80	3.95	2,393.70	4.33	2,623.98	4.40	2,666.40	4.67	2,830.02	0.00	0.00	
16	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	1,228	66.00	81,048.00	68.00	83,504.00	66.40	81,539.20	67.75	83,197.00	71.66	87,998.48	0.00	0.00	
17	460.5223.S	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	1,585	2.50	3,962.50	73.60	116,656.00	65.90	104,451.50	67.25	106,591.25	71.10	112,693.50	0.00	0.00	
18	465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways	TON	60	169.00	10,140.00	163.00	9,780.00	170.00	10,200.00	175.00	10,500.00	183.32	10,999.20	0.00	0.00	
19	520.8000	Concrete Collars For Pipe	EA	2	680.00	1,360.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	725.00	1,450.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,515.00	3,030.00	0.00	0.00	
20	522.1027	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinf Conc 27-Inch	EA	1	1,055.00	1,055.00	800.00	800.00	764.00	764.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,358.45	1,358.45	0.00	0.00	
21	-	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-inch Type D	LF	5,859	12.30	72,065.70	12.60	73,823.40	12.36	72,417.24	13.00	76,167.00	13.33	78,100.47	0.00	0.00	
22	601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	LF	305	26.00	7,930.00	25.25	7,701.25	25.75	7,853.75	26.50	8,082.50	27.78	8,472.90	0.00	0.00	
23	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	23,485	5.60	131,516.00	5.10	119,773.50	5.41	127,053.85	4.90	115,076.50	5.56	130,576.60	0.00	0.00	
24	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	11,845	6.00	71,070.00	5.50	65,147.50	5.82	68,937.90	5.30	62,778.50	5.87	69,530.15	0.00	0.00	
25	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	SF	70	34.00	2,380.00	34.65	2,425.50	34.00	2,380.00	35.00	2,450.00	33.33	2,333.10	0.00	0.00	
26	605.0418.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinf Conc Class IV 18-inch	LF	265	68.00	18,020.00	75.00	19,875.00	76.00	20,140.00	80.00	21,200.00	73.07	19,363.55	0.00	0.00	
27	605.0421.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinf Conc Class IV 21-inch	LF	558	75.00	41,850.00	80.00	44,640.00	80.00	44,640.00	85.00	47,430.00	87.52	48,862.50	0.00	0.00	
28	605.0427.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinf Conc Class IV 27-inch	LF	325	88.00	28,600.00	87.00	28,275.00	84.00	27,300.00	91.00	29,575.00	103.88	33,761.00	0.00	0.00	
29	608.3012.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 12-inch	LF	1,109	61.00	67,649.00	71.00	78,739.00	54.00	59,886.00	75.00	83,175.00	71.35	79,127.15	0.00	0.00	
30	608.3015.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 15-inch	LF	303	70.00	21,210.00	72.00	21,816.00	56.00	16,968.00	77.00	23,331.00	69.44	21,040.32	0.00	0.00	
31	608.3018.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 18-inch	LF	285	68.00	19,380.00	74.00	21,090.00	67.00	19,095.00	80.00	22,800.00	74.28	21,169.80	0.00	0.00	
32	-	Storm Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 6-inch	LF	682	55.00	37,510.00	63.00	42,966.00	67.00	45,694.00	65.00	44,330.00	61.03	41,622.46	0.00	0.00	
33	-	Storm Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 8-inch	LF	8	120.00	960.00	110.00	880.00	100.00	800.00	105.00	840.00	96.59	772.72	0.00	0.00	
34	-	Storm Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 10-Inch	LF	45	88.00	3,960.00	65.00	2,925.00	63.00	2,835.00	95.00	4,275.00	60.05	2,702.25	0.00	0.00	

ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	PTS Contractors, Inc			Carl Bowers & Sons			Domer, Inc.			Jossart Brothers, Inc.			De Groot, Inc.		
			UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
35	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Self Sealed San. MH Cover	EA	10	615.00	6,150.00	500.00	5,000.00	651.00	6,510.00	625.00	6,250.00	421.17	4,211.70	0.00	0.00	
36	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm M	EA	12	600.00	7,200.00	500.00	6,000.00	632.00	7,584.00	600.00	7,200.00	402.99	4,835.88	0.00	0.00	
37	-	Neenah R-3067-L Catch Basin Cover	EA	30	770.00	23,100.00	700.00	21,000.00	811.00	24,330.00	750.00	22,500.00	573.68	17,210.40	0.00	0.00	
38	-	Storm Sewer Tee	EA	4	477.00	1,908.00	400.00	1,600.00	2,150.00	8,600.00	500.00	2,000.00	277.75	1,111.00	0.00	0.00	
39	611.1230.S	Catch Basins 2x3-Ft	EA	28	1,050.00	29,400.00	1,800.00	50,400.00	1,126.00	31,528.00	1,500.00	42,000.00	1,476.50	41,342.00	0.00	0.00	
40	611.2004.S	Manholes 4-Ft Diameter (Storm)	EA	5	1,715.00	8,575.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	1,525.00	7,625.00	2,200.00	11,000.00	2,671.73	13,358.65	0.00	0.00	
41	611.2005.S	Manholes 5-Ft Diameter (Storm)	EA	4	2,350.00	9,400.00	2,800.00	11,200.00	2,598.00	10,392.00	3,700.00	14,800.00	3,740.91	14,963.64	0.00	0.00	
42	611.2006.S	Manholes 6-Ft Diameter (Storm)	EA	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,197.00	3,197.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,929.25	3,929.25	0.00	0.00	
43	-	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 8-Inch	LF	1,290	99.00	127,710.00	128.00	165,120.00	127.00	163,830.00	107.00	138,030.00	112.09	144,596.10	0.00	0.00	
44	-	Sanitary Sewer Manholes (48-inch Dia)	VF	37	290.00	10,730.00	400.00	14,800.00	373.00	13,801.00	315.00	11,655.00	489.53	18,112.61	0.00	0.00	
45	-	Internal Sanitary Sewer Chimney Seal	EA	10	450.00	4,500.00	400.00	4,000.00	371.00	3,710.00	350.00	3,500.00	379.76	3,797.60	0.00	0.00	
46	-	Sanitary Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 6-Inch	LF	886	90.00	79,740.00	110.00	97,460.00	112.00	99,232.00	97.00	85,942.00	95.49	84,604.14	0.00	0.00	
47	-	6" PVC Class 150, DR 18 Watermain	LF	93	215.00	19,995.00	170.00	15,810.00	242.00	22,506.00	120.00	11,160.00	94.42	8,781.06	0.00	0.00	
48	-	8" PVC Class 150, DR 18 Watermain	LF	1,481	107.00	158,467.00	110.00	162,910.00	120.00	177,720.00	123.00	182,163.00	145.62	215,663.22	0.00	0.00	
49	-	Hydrant w/ Lead	EA	7	3,315.00	23,205.00	5,400.00	37,800.00	4,786.00	33,502.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	5,396.73	37,777.11	0.00	0.00	
50	-	Temporary Water Service	LS	1	6,600.00	6,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,041.00	3,041.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,575.00	7,575.00	0.00	0.00	
51	-	1" Poly SDR 9-200 Water Service	LF	722	88.00	63,536.00	96.00	69,312.00	72.00	51,984.00	80.00	57,760.00	71.53	51,644.66	0.00	0.00	
52	-	1 1/2" Poly SDR 9-200 Water Service	LF	103	72.00	7,416.00	101.00	10,403.00	104.00	10,712.00	85.00	8,755.00	103.76	10,687.28	0.00	0.00	
53	-	2" Poly SDR 9-200 Water Service	LF	82	82.00	6,724.00	111.00	9,102.00	104.00	8,528.00	90.00	7,380.00	115.69	9,486.58	0.00	0.00	
54	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	109,000.00	109,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,300.00	30,300.00	0.00	0.00	
55	624.0100	Water	MGAL	140	26.00	3,640.00	20.00	2,800.00	35.00	4,900.00	25.00	3,500.00	27.78	3,899.20	0.00	0.00	
56	627.0200.S	Mulching	SY	5,794	0.30	1,738.20	1.00	5,794.00	0.29	1,680.26	0.60	3,476.40	0.56	3,244.64	0.00	0.00	
57	628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	544	2.00	1,088.00	3.00	1,632.00	2.06	1,120.64	3.00	1,632.00	3.03	1,648.32	0.00	0.00	
58	628.2006	Erosion Mat Class I Type A	SY	40	5.00	200.00	5.00	200.00	5.15	206.00	5.00	200.00	5.05	202.00	0.00	0.00	
59	628.7005	Inlet Protection, Type A	EA	26	102.00	2,652.00	100.00	2,600.00	103.00	2,678.00	150.00	3,900.00	178.75	4,595.50	0.00	0.00	
60	628.7015	Inlet Protection, Type C	EA	33	51.00	1,683.00	80.00	2,640.00	52.00	1,716.00	100.00	3,300.00	45.45	1,499.85	0.00	0.00	
61	628.7560	Tracking Pad	EA	5	1,025.00	5,125.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,030.00	5,150.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,212.00	6,060.00	0.00	0.00	
62	634.0814	Posts Tubular Steel 2X2-Inch X 14-FT	EA	14	133.00	1,862.00	20.00	280.00	134.00	1,876.00	175.00	2,450.00	126.25	1,767.50	0.00	0.00	
63	634.0816	Posts Tubular Steel 2X2-Inch X 16-FT	EA	10	143.00	1,430.00	20.00	200.00	144.00	1,440.00	200.00	2,000.00	151.50	1,515.00	0.00	0.00	
64	637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	124	21.00	2,604.00	20.00	2,480.00	20.60	2,554.40	25.00	3,100.00	45.45	5,635.80	0.00	0.00	
65	637.2230	Signs Type II Reflective F	SF	31	22.00	682.00	20.00	620.00	21.60	669.60	25.00	775.00	50.50	1,565.50	0.00	0.00	
66	638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	EA	6	102.00	612.00	200.00	1,200.00	103.00	618.00	250.00	1,500.00	116.15	696.90	0.00	0.00	
67	638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	EA	14	26.00	364.00	100.00	1,400.00	25.80	361.20	50.00	700.00	101.00	1,414.00	0.00	0.00	
68	638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	EA	8	26.00	208.00	100.00	800.00	25.80	206.40	50.00	400.00	101.00	808.00	0.00	0.00	
69	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	3,900.00	3,900.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,914.00	3,914.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,545.00	4,545.00	0.00	0.00	
70	-	Water For Seeded Areas	MGAL	142	36.00	5,112.00	20.00	2,840.00	36.00	5,112.00	80.00	11,360.00	83.33	11,832.86	0.00	0.00	
71	-	Topsoil, Seed, and Fertilizer	SY	5,834	6.35	37,045.90	8.50	49,589.00	6.50	37,921.00	8.00	46,672.00	8.13	47,430.42	0.00	0.00	
72	646.1005	Marking Line Paint 4-Inch	LF	7,216	0.40	2,886.40	0.40	2,886.40	0.36	2,597.76	0.38	2,742.08	0.39	2,814.24	0.00	0.00	
73	646.3005	Marking Line Paint 8-Inch	LF	260	1.60	416.00	1.70	442.00	1.60	416.00	1.65	429.00	1.73	449.80	0.00	0.00	

ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	UNIT	EST QTY	PTS Contractors, Inc		Carl Bowers & Sons		Dorner, Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	-	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	1330	12.00	15,960.00	30.00	39,900.00	25.80	34,314.00	26.25	34,912.50	12.78	16,997.40	0.00
2	305.0135	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch	CY	1330	27.00	35,910.00	25.00	33,250.00	18.50	24,605.00	19.00	25,270.00	29.22	38,862.60	0.00
3	-	Geogrid Reinforcement	SY	2960	2.50	7,400.00	5.00	14,800.00	2.10	6,216.00	2.10	6,216.00	2.78	8,228.80	0.00
4	611.0420.S	Reconstruct Manhole	ea	1	2,170.00	2,170.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,525.00	2,525.00	0.00
5	-	Sanitary Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 6-inch (Private Side) - Excavate	lf	100	50.00	5,000.00	110.00	11,000.00	75.00	7,500.00	90.00	9,000.00	65.65	6,565.00	0.00
6	-	Pipe Burst Sanitary Sewer Lateral 4-Inch (Private Side)	lf	450	13.00	5,850.00	12.00	5,400.00	10.00	4,500.00	10.50	4,725.00	11.11	4,999.50	0.00
7	-	Inside Reconnection & Restoration (0-2' Depth)	ea	5	2,455.00	12,275.00	290.00	1,450.00	2,472.00	12,360.00	2,600.00	13,000.00	2,666.40	13,332.00	0.00
8	-	Inside Reconnection & Restoration (0-4' Depth)	ea	3	2,600.00	7,800.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,575.00	7,725.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	2,777.50	8,332.50	0.00
9	-	Inside Reconnection & Restoration w/ Backwater Valve	ea	6	51.00	306.00	6.00	36.00	52.00	312.00	53.00	318.00	55.55	333.30	0.00
10	-	Outside Reconnection w/ Backwater Valve	ea	1	1,280.00	1,280.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,288.00	1,288.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,388.75	1,388.75	0.00
11	-	2" Polystyrene Insulation	sf	160	4.50	720.00	25.00	4,000.00	5.00	800.00	4.00	640.00	5.05	808.00	0.00